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Decieion Yo, 4101 <

BZFCRTTHER PUBLIC UTILITIZS COMMISSION OF

In the Matter of the Avelication of )

GISSON LINTS, a cormoratien, for en )

order authorizins an interim and per-)

manent incrense 4n rates and fares ) Appliention W

for the tranznortation of masaengers )

hotween 211 voints and vlaces on ap- )

nlicant's systen. )
REGINYALD L. VAUGHAN ~nd RO3IRT 3. GOC¥E, for Apslicent;
ZVIRETT M. GLEDTV, City Attormey, for the City of Socranento;
JANZS E. RARRIS, for the Sacramento Charber of Commerce;
WALTZR C. TRAXE, for West Sacrnmento Improvemen% Clud, Inc.
and Eastern Yolo Inter-sommunity Couneil; A. Fo TURZER,
A. I, GUYS, and FRED OLSCY, MeClellon Field; MRES. GFTZORGE CLARX

N

In this aprlication Gildson Lines, a corporation, seoks authority to
inerease cerfmin frres threvghout its systenm.

Public hearings were had in tais matter at Srcramento on November 21,
1047, and nt Son Francicco on December 1, 1547, at which time it was aubmitted,
and 1s now ready for decision.

Givsor Lines conducts bBoth intrastnte and interstate overations oad
serves between Chico on the north, Sen Irancisco on the somth ~nd west, Stockton
on the south, arnd Tolsom, California, and Reno, Nevada, on the eact. In addition
a local service is vrovided between Yort: Sacramente =nd vicinity and Sacramento.
Thia latter service wae 1nougurdted on Moy 2, 19&7;(1)

Present intorcity fares average sovrorimately 1.8¢ ver mile for one-way
28vlt tickets, round trips are based on 1807 of ope-wzy adult Zares, with children‘
carried at 1/2 réte of adult fores. In additiom a 62-ride monthly commutation
book: is sold at a rate Sf onc cent mer mile, minimum cost 35.0C, and a2 20-ride

family commutetion book sold on the basis of 1-2/3¢ per mile is availadle with 2

ninimum cost of SS.OO.(z)

(1) Avthorized under Decision Nb. 40227,dated Moy 1, 1947, MNorth Sacramento
Trancit Lines suspended owerations in this territory on April 30, 1947.

(2)  7nis commutation book is good for six months from date of sale.
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Locn)l fares ore bosed on 2 zonc systend, w;}h an 1ntrazc§e fare of 5 cents,
Irterzone fares are bosed on 5 cents vwer zone fravelled. Commut#tion rates a»ply
on All one-way edvlt Tares of 10 cents or more on the dasis of 12 rides for the
orice of ten. Certain reduced school rates are also in gffect.

The inerenses souznt by gpniicant range from 5 cent# ta 35 cents for
one-way adult farei?) Commutation fares Awe proposed to be incrensed from 1 cent
ner mile to 1-1/4 cents per milc, with the minirmum increased from 85,00 to $7.50.
mhese increcses are nrovosced to nuoly to Yotk the intercity and iocal operations.

Svidence pertaining to the reswlts of cperation to Ye éxpected under
the continuation of preseet fares and under thelfare structure proposed by appli-
cant was introduced by a consulting e;gincer fer the compeny and{a senior trong-
portation engineer of the Sommiasion's steff. In addition, the Qowmission's ataft
nresented for conmideration another fare siructure whick embodied all the increrses
vroposed by ammlicant excent that: (n) the one=way adult fares Af 10 cents or
more apnlying to the local overation would remain wachenged; tbé vresent 5-cent
fere is provosed t& e rafsed to 10 cents: (b) all intercity one;wny sénlt fnrcé

over 50 cents %0 Le increascd 2C wver cent. A compafizon of these ectimntes is

ghown in the following tedble:

(3)

Specifically, the increases sought in one~way 2dult fares arc as follows:
70 Present Fares:

5 to 50 cents add 5¢
51f to 1.0 T 104
$1.01 to $1.56 " 154
$1.51 to $2.00 w204
$2.01 to $2.50 "o 254
$2.51 to 83.0¢ " 304
$3.01 to #£2.50 "o35¢
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: Annlicent ‘ Commisaion Staff P~ 12%:
: Proposed. o ' : '
: Pares Present

: Apwlicant's: Staff's
s Txhibit 11 : Fares

Drononnal  : Proposnl

“or se a8

Revenue 81,357,355 & 946,200 £1,103,200 1,081,300

Txpense: )
Maintenance and Omerntion 832.;Zg~ 8&2.;28 Bif,ggg
Renta ’ 9 790 . Yl
Omerating Trxes . . $2,350 103,050 101,800
Damrecintion 72,720 72,720 72,728
Total 1,298,541 1,025,600 1,034,300 1.034,860

Yet defore Income Trxes 53,815* (29.400) £8,900 26,440
Cperating Ratio 65.67 1C8.4 93.8 97.5

Income Texes 21,685 - 22,639 £,990
Net Operating Income 32,231 (29.400) 41,265 19,450
Rate Brse L8, 1u7** 325,900 325,500 325,900
Rate of Roturn 7.90% - 12,6657 5.98%

(Red _Fisure)

# ZTental Basis

*  Arvarcatly shiould be $55,815. The corrected not income would be
$35,225 ond the corresponding rate of -oturn equel to 8.63%.

" 3gok Talue. Apdlicant alse showed "adiusted boox value" rnd
"replacencat net velve”.

The Commission's staff presented two asdects of this provlem, first,
on the existiag or rontel basis, and second, oz an ownership basi#, The stock
of Gidbson Lines is owned entirely by mcnbcrs‘of:thc Gioson familx§ The fomily,
individually or in groups, 2lso own ceriein facilities rented to the Gidson Lines,

the orincival items beine the depot, terminal freilitices, epnd o grrage at

Sacrarmanto. The Tommission'es staff analyzed the omerations of thé Gibson Lines

on the hasis of the inclusion of ~ll nropertics used.nnd useful as if owned by
fivson Lines. TUnder this nssummtion the omerating ratle and ratse of retwrn
beecnrmo:

Cvnerating Ratie Rote_of ctury

Ap»licant's Proposal 20.0% 11,765
Staff's Proposal $3.6% 7.26%
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mue Commission's stafl also sogregntod thelir cstimates of overation
into intercity nnd locsl; with the following rosults:

TARCE IT

engnl Aneds

Present : Annlicant's
Frred : ronosnl

Intnreisy Oﬂcrntinﬁ;

Revenue $45L,100 875L,600 3786,700
Fymenses 776,660 784 660 788 LLO

Onerating Income (95,5%0) (?g,ogg) (1,780)
Coerating Rntio 114,05 10&e1% ‘ 100.2

Saeramanta Aren Cneration

Revenue 8262,100 8348,500 o 8274,60C
Sxnenses 246,040 24K, 640 S 206,4820
Ooorating Income 16,C60 95,860 28,180
Cperating Ratio 93.6% 71.3% 8R.9%

The corresnonding oncrating ratios under an ownership basis arc:

Present Apnlicant's Staff's.
Jares Or SO roposa

Intorclity 109.15% 99.8% 96.1%
Local C.25% 68.85% 88.3%

(Red Pisura)

The apnarcat variance in estimated resulis shown by apnlicant's witness

ond the Commisaien's staflf, as disclosed in Todle I, can be cxwlizined in part dy

the differcont Wrse periods considered as proper neasures of the traffic and
mileage to be exvected in the vrospective overaticns, applicant using the 12~
menth period ended Ausust 31, 1927, and the Commission's staff drsing its estimate
on current levels or trends. Apmlicantts witness admitted that the lovel of
trrffic ond mileame shovm 4n hic base veriod wos higher than could be anticinated
in the futures. |

The differences in rate bdase result Irom the fact’that amnlicant's
witnoss used & valuwe as of June 30, 1957, and does not reflect any subsequent
denreciction, and alzo inecluded the cost of “en new duses, now on order, for o

full yeor rather thon for & partinl year. The roate dase cstimate used iz the
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ownerchip dasis study was contested on the round that lands were included at
book cost rather thon present day values.

Avwplicant contends that the revenue estimated by the staff for the
locnd operatian i3 hicher thon can be expected in the future; This estimate is
based on ihc August 1947 experienCe(&> and i1s contested on the ground that August
revenue ic normally higher than the average for the year: The Commission's englineer,
noweter, produced records of Jamuary 1947 whick measured wp to the August standord.

Aonl! cont's vice-president also contended that the proposed 20% increase of fare

ovchEO cents would recult in o deflection of traffic as high as 504, This is not

consﬂstcnt with his earlier testimony thnt under the fares propoced by anplicant,
which would result in averese increase of 12.5% for fares above 50 cents, there
would dbe no loss‘df'trafficr
Resolutions suprnorting apnlicant's request for increased fares were
nresented from the Ciiies of Marysville, Oroville, aznd Chico and various Chambvers
of Commerce and Merchants! Associations.
. Therc were no protests to apdlicant's proposal other than a resident

£ Del Paso protesting any increase in loczl fares.(5>

(&)

Givson Lines started local operations May 2, 1947. Opcrations were
muspended, . due to sirlke conditions, from Scptember 1, to November 5, 1947,
both inclusive.. The revenue from local operations during the period
operated is no follows:

May, . 1947 - §18,080: June, 1947 - $19,011: July, 1947 - $21,198, and
August, 1947 - $23,317..

(5

The vice-president of opplicant testified tint in 2 subscouent personal
interview, this witness withdrow any opnosition to the proposed fare
increases. -
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TUnon 211 consideration of the testimony we find that apdnlicent hes
failed to justify all of the increcses proposed inasmuch &s the farcs éroposed by
sonliceant would plrce an unfoir burden on its patrons in the local Sacramento area,
Towever, we do find thot 2pplicont is entitled to some relief, and on this record

the fares cuthorized in the following order are heredy found to be justified.

Dublic hearings hoving beer had in the sbove entitled amnlication, and
boased upon the evidence received and woon the conclusions and findings set forth
in the vreceding opinion,

IT IS TEREBY ORDERTD thet Gidbson Lines be and it is hereby authorized
to increrse certsin fares as shown following, and thet the chenges in fares herein
authorized mey be estadblished on not less thon one (1) daf's notice to the Com-
mission and the pudlic,

1. Tor fares shown in Pngsenger Tarlff NMo. 20, (Intercity Operaxions);

(n) All ome-wzy adult fares vp to rad including 25 cento
- to be incrensed by 5 cents.

All ore~way adult fares more than 25 cents to de
sperensed 20 ver cent. In cases where this would

PEELLY 1R PARMGRG 6F 2 cont tho mest higher eent

shall Do uned.

(c) Individusl éommuxation tickets good ‘of 62 one-way

riden in any calendrr nmonth to be incrensed to a rate
of 1~1/4 ¢ents per mile, subject to & minimum charge

of a?.SOg
(d) ALl other fares, rules and regulations to remsin unchanged.

2. Tor fares shown in Passenger Tariff No. 25, (Iocal Cperations):
(a) Inerease all 5-cent farcs to 10 cents.
(v) All other feres, rules ond regulations to be unchengeds

IT IS VIRISY FURTZER ORDERED that the authority nerein granted shall

expire unless the changes in fare authorized in this order are published, filed,

and made effective within sixty (60) days of the effective date hereof.
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IT IS HEERERY SURTEZR ORDERED that in all other respects the above
cntitled application is-denied.

The effoctive dote of this ordor shall be twenty (20) days from the

date hereof.

Dated at , California, this __ 2o/ = day
of Mv 19£Z' e

. S e e ey

‘COMMISSTONERS,




